LDSC Promotion -

1. On Thursday 8th February 2024 at 11:59pm AEDT the Comp

- A request to access, update or correct any information should be directed to the Promoter at enquiries@sydneyfishmarket.com.au with the title "Competition". A copy of the Promoter's privacy policy in relation to treatment of personal information collected may be obtained by contacting the Promoter.
- 2. The Promoter reserves the right to request winners to provide proof of identity, proof of contact number and proof of residency at the nominated delivery address. Identification considered suitable for verification is at the discretion of the Promoter. Failure to comply with this term will disqualify the winner from receiving the prize.
- 3. The Promoter and its associated agencies and companies shall not be liable for any loss (including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss), expenses, damage, personal injury or death which is suffered or sustained (including but not limited to that arising from any person's negligence) in connection with the entrants competition entry

- 7. Each entrant agrees that the Promoter may publish or cause to be published the winner's name, competition entry (photo and text), entry and locality (Suburb and State) in any media as required under the relevant government legislation.
- 8. Sydney Fish Market employees (and their immediate families) and agencies associated with this promotion are ineligible to enter.
- The Promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the Competition or these Terms and Conditions if it has reasonable grounds for doing so. Any changes to the Competition or these Terms and Conditions will be announced by the Promoter through its Facebook account.
- 10. By entering the Competition you accept these Terms and Conditions. Failure to comply with any of these Terms and Conditions will result in immediate forfeiture of the prize or disqualification from this competition. The Promoter is: Sydney Fish Market Pty Ltd (ABN 24 064 254 306).